



State of Wisconsin  
1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0762/1  
PJK:jlg:km

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 83**

December 21, 1999 – Offered by Representative STASKUNAS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 6, line 23: substitute “and” for the comma.
- 3 **2.** Page 6, line 24: delete “and a discussion of the” and substitute a period.
- 4 **3.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 6: delete that line and substitute “marriage and”.
- 6 **5.** Page 7, line 9: delete “, conditions and” and substitute “and conditions”.
- 7 **6.** Page 7, line 10: delete “consequences”.
- 8 **7.** Page 9, line 5: delete that line and substitute:
- 9 “(3) EFFECT; DIVORCE OR SEPARATION.”
- 10 **8.** Page 9, line 7: delete the material beginning with “, except” and ending with
- 11 “pregnant,” on line 12 and substitute a period.
- 12 **9.** Page 9, line 13: delete “a court” and substitute “A court”.

